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March 8§, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Eurika Durr

Clerk of the Board

U.S. EPA Environmental Appeals Board

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW (Mail Code 1103M)
Washington, D.C. 20460-0001

RE: Springfield Water and Sewer Commission
NPDES Permit No. MA0101613; NPDES Appeal No. 20-07

Dear Ms. Durr:

Please find EPA Region 1’s Notice of Participation in connection with In re
Springfield Water and Sewer Commission, NPDES Appeal No. 20-07.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact Samir Bukhari of
the Office of Regional Counsel at 617.918.1095.

Sincerely,

Samir Bukhari

EPA Region 1

Office of Regional Counsel

5 Post Office Square

Boston, MA 02109

Tel: 617.918.1095

Fax: 617.918.0095

E-mail: bukhari.samir@epa.gov
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BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

WASHINGTON, D.C.
)
In the Matter of: )
)
Springfield Water and Sewer Commission )
) NPDES Appeal No. 20-07
)
NPDES Permit No. MA0101613 )
)

NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION

In accordance with the Environmental Appeals Board’s (“Board’s”) Order
Scheduling Oral Argument and Directing Parties to File Notice of Participation and
Instructions for Amici Observers (March 2, 2021), EPA Region 1 is providing notice of
the names and contact information of: (1) those individuals who will present oral
argument to the Board on behalf of the Region on March 31, 2021, and (2) those
individuals whose participation in oral argument is deemed necessary.

(1) Individuals Presenting Oral Argument

The following attorneys from Region 1°s Office of Regional Counsel
(“ORC”) will present argument to the Board on the Region’s behalf:

Samir Bukhari: bukhari.samir@epa.gov; (617) 918-1095

Michael Knapp: knapp.michael@epa.gov; (617) 918-1053
Attorney Bukhari will address issues raised in this matter relating to the
Final Permit’s total nitrogen limit, and Attorney Knapp will address issues

relating to Combined Sewer Overflows.


mailto:bukhari.samir@epa.gov
mailto:knapp.michael@epa.gov

(2) Individuals Whose Participation is Deemed Necessary
EPA has determined that participation by the following individuals from
EPA’s Office of General Counsel (“OGC”) and ORC will be necessary:
0OGC

Dimple Chaudhary: chaudhary.dimple@epa.gov; (202) 564-7763

Mary Ellen Levine: levine.maryellen@epa.gov; (202) 564-1345

Peter Ford: ford.peter@epa.gov; (202) 564-5593

ORC

Carl Dierker: dierker.carl@epa.gov; (617) 918-1091

Andy Simons: simons.andrew@epa.gov; (202) 564-7263

Kristen Scherb: scherb.kristen@epa.gov; (617) 918-1767

Additionally, EPA has determined that participation by the following
technical experts from Region 1’s Water Division will be necessary:

Ellen Weitzler: weitzler.ellen@epa.gov; (617) 918-1582

Meridith Finegan: finegan.meridith@epa.gov; (617) 918-1533.

Dated: March 8, 2021 Respectfully submitted,
U.S. EPA — Region 1

Samir Bukhari, Esq.
Michael Knapp, Esq.
Kristen Scherb, Esq.
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Office of Regional Counsel, Region 1
5 Post Office Square
Boston, MA 02109
Tel: (617)918-1095
(617) 918-1053
(617) 918-1767
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Email: bukhari.samir@epa.gov
knapp.michael@epa.gov
scherb.kristen@epa.gov

Of Counsel:

Pooja Parikh, Esq.
Water Law Office, Office of General Counsel

Peter Ford, Esq.
Water Law Office, Office of General Counsel



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Participation in
connection with In re Springfield Water and Sewer Commission, NPDES Appeal No.
20-07, was sent to the following persons in the manner indicated:

By Electronic Filing:

Ms. Eurika Durr

Clerk of the Board

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Appeals Board

1201 Constitution Avenue, NW

U.S. EPA East Building, Room 3332

Washington, DC 20004
By Electronic Mail:

Attorneys for the City of Springfield
Fredric P. Andes

Erika K. Powers

Ashley E. Parr

Barnes & Thornburg LLP

One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400
Chicago, IL 60647

(312) 357-1313
Fredric.Andes@btwlaw.com
Erika.Powers@btlaw.com
Ashley.Parr@btlaw.com

Attorney for Save the Sound, Inc.
Roger Reynolds

Senior Legal Counsel

Save the Sound, Inc.

900 Chapel Street, Suite 2202
New Haven, CT 06510

(203) 787-0646 Ext. 105
rreynolds@savethesound.org

Connecticut River Conservancy Representative
Andrea Donlon, River Steward

Connecticut River Conservancy

15 Bank Row Greenfield, MA 01301

(413) 772-2020 Ext. 205

adonlon@gctriver.org
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Attorney for Connecticut Department of Energy and Environmental Protection
Scott N. Koschwitz

Assistant Attorney General

165 Capitol Avenue Hartford, CT 06106
(860) 808-5250

scott.koschwitz@ct.gov

Dated: March 8, 2021

Samir Bukhari, Esq.
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Office of Regional Counsel, Region 1
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